
 

 

 

COMMONWEALTH SECONDARY SCHOOL 
Nurturing Champions of Today and Leaders of Tomorrow 

 

 
13 July 2017 
 
Through Principal 
 
Dear Parent/Guardian 
 
RE: SEC 4 EXPRESS PRELIMINARY EXAMINATIONS 2017 
 
1. The upcoming Preliminary Examinations for your child/ward will be from 07 Aug 2017 to 29 Aug 2017.  
 
2. During the examination period, your child/ward is required to attend morning assembly at 7.30am for all 

papers. 
 

3. As a good practice, we are observing the code of conduct of the Singapore-Cambridge GCE 
Examinations in all internal assessments such as Continual Assessments, Mid-Year, End-of-Year and 
Preliminary Examinations. This is found in the Student Planner 2017 (pg.30) that contains our school’s 
Examination Instructions to candidates. Please remind your child/ward to observe the code of conduct 
for the Preliminary Examination. 

 
4. Normal lessons will resume on 30 Aug 2017. 
 
5. Please find attached the Preliminary Examination Timetable. 
 
6. Thank you. 
 
 
 
Yours Sincerely, 
 
 
 
MR TAN BOON PIANG 
Vice-Principal 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

Venue: Hall

DAY DATE SUBJECT P DURATION TIME SUBJECT P DURATION TIME

Monday 07-Aug
Higher Chinese (1116/01) 1 2h 1330 - 1530 Higher Chinese (1116/02) 2 1h 45m 1600 - 1745

Friday 11-Aug
English 

(1128/01) 
1 1h 50m 0800 - 0950

English

(1128/02)
2 1h 50m 1050 - 1240

Monday 14-Aug
English

(1128/03)
3 45m 0800 - 0845

Comb. Humanities (Hist) 

(2204/03)
3 1h 40m 0945 - 1125

Tuesday 15-Aug
Physics 

(5059/02) 
2 1h 45m 0800 - 0945

Wednesday 16-Aug
Mathematics 

(4048/01) 
1 2h 0800 - 1000

Geography 

(2236/01)
1 1h 40m 1100 - 1240

Thursday 17-Aug
Mathematics 

(4048/02)
2 2h 30m 0800 - 1030

Chemistry 

(5073/02)
2 1h 45m 1130 - 1315

Friday 18-Aug
Comb. Humanities (SS)

(2204/01)
1 1h 45m 0800 - 0945

Literature in English 

(2065/01)
1 1h 40m 1045 - 1225

Monday 21-Aug
Add Mathematics 

(4047/01) 
1 2h 0800 - 1000

Biology

(5158/02) 
2 1 h 45 m 1100 - 1245

Tuesday 22-Aug
Chemistry 

(5073/01)
1 1h 0800 - 0900

Physics 

(5059/01) 
1 1h 1000 - 1100

Wednesday 23-Aug
Add Mathematics 

(4047/02) 
2 2h 30m 0800 - 1030

Thursday 24-Aug
Biology 

(5158/01) 
1 1h 0800 - 0900

Literature in English 

(2065/02)
2 1h 30m 1000 - 1130

Friday 25-Aug
Geography 

(2236/02)
2 1h 30m 0800 - 0930

Monday 28-Aug

Mother Tongue

(1160/01, 1148/01, 1157/01) 1 2h 0800 - 1000

Mother Tongue

(1160/02, 1148/02, 1157/02) 2 1h 30m 1100 - 1230

Higher Malay/ Higher Tamil 

(1117/01, 1147/01) 1 2h 0800 - 1000

Higher Malay/ Higher 

Tamil(1117/02, 1147/02) 2 1h 45m 1100 - 1245

Mother Tongue Syllabus B 

(1153/01) 1 50m 0800 - 0850

Mother Tongue Syllabus B 

(1153/02) 2 1h 0950 - 1050

Level: 4 EXP

Checking of Scripts

Tuesday 29-Aug


